
Piratas

Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL Prom_D

Alexis Valenzuela 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1333 667 667 667 1 5,0 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Alvaro Guzman 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2000 1000 1000 1000 1 1,1 0 0 1 0 1 1000

Andry Martinez 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 143 143 0 0 2 12,0 0 6 0 0 6 1000

Danniber Lopez 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1250 750 500 500 1 5,0 1 0 2 1 3 667

Eduardo Capella 7 7 3 3 1 0 1 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1429 429 1000 429 2 12,0 0 1 2 1 4 750

Efrain Lozano 4 3 2 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3000 1000 2000 1000 2 7,0 1 2 1 0 3 1000

Hinsker Hernandez 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400 200 200 200 2 10,0 0 3 2 1 6 833

Ivan Tcshelbanow 10 7 3 2 1 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 729 300 429 286 3 17,0 0 3 1 1 5 800

Javier Nacor 4 4 1 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1750 500 1250 500 1 6,0 1 4 1 3 8 625

Jeremy Herrera 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1667 667 1000 500 1 6,0 1 2 6 2 10 800

Jesus A. Bastardo 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 500 250 250 250 2 6,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Jesus Prado 4 4 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 250 750 250 1 6,0 0 8 0 0 8 1000

Jonathan Sosa 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1333 667 667 667 1 5,0 0 2 0 2 4 500

Jose G. Garcia 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 667 333 333 333 2 6,1 0 0 2 1 3 667

Jose Vicent 6 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 533 333 200 200 2 11,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luis Bustamante 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 667 333 333 333 2 11,0 1 6 1 1 8 875

Luismer David 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 333 333 0 0 1 6,0 0 4 0 1 5 800

Samuel C. Fuentes 7 4 1 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 1429 429 1000 250 2 11,0 0 4 0 0 4 1000

Samuel Sojo 9 9 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 444 222 222 222 3 15,1 0 4 0 3 7 571

TOTAL 93 80 23 27 3 1 4 44 4 0 18 0 2 9 1 11 1 1 3 948 398 550 338 3 17,0 4 51 20 17 88 807

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Alexis Valenzuela 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 4 3 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 800

Alvaro Guzman 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 9 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1,1 2,25 10,50 0

Jeremy Herrera 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,1 0,00 0,00 0

Jose G. Garcia 2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 31 38 13 11 11 1 4 0 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 6,1 2,68 12,16 419

Samuel C. Fuentes 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 13 7 9 8 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1,0 8,00 56,00 636

Samuel Sojo 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 42 51 18 19 16 5 6 1 4 0 5 0 2 2 0 0 0 8,0 3,00 14,00 429

TOTAL 8 3 1 5 0 3 0 0 0 94 117 42 44 40 6 14 1 14 1 5 0 4 6 4 0 1 17,0 3,29 16,47 447
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